IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

14 DECEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

1. BMW FINANCIAL LTD VS M R MBOWENI 38406/18
2. CSSEKOBANE+1 VS MEC OF HEALTH 64341/17
3. AHATSHWAYO VS RAF 77480/17
4. L DELANGE VS F W C DE LANGE 55464/21
5. CGOVENDER VS LEVEL UP BUSINESS+1 26397/21
6. N M MHLANGA VS TT MHLANGA 27094/21
7. KMINNAR VS J P MINAAR 55095/21
8. ADV H VAN TONDER VS RAF 8118/13

9. MERCEDES-BENZ VS BMG LOGISTICS CC+1 43131/21



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

ABSA BANK LTD

Z KOMANE

P L THULARE

REDEFINE PROPERTIES

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

SB GUARANTEE

R D GEBERT

HJ WOLMARANS

A D WAYNE

N P KEKANA

STD BANK LTD

VUKILE PROPERTY FUND

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

KROK-”"N-DILL VULSTASIE+1

RAF

RAF

RHAPSODY COCKTAIL +2

TN COCO CONSTRUCTION

H B CLAASSEN+1

WESBANK LTD

VERBIZET LTD+5

RAF+1

M J KEKANA

M MOJATAU

SAPO

43000/21

30699/15

22974/17

34010/20

15723/21

33348/20

85354/19

86921/18

4412/19

55306/21

58384/20

32093/21



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

B/C OF SCARLET

EX PARTE: D A VAN VUUREN+1

EX PARTE: R BOOYSEN

EX PARTE: P L STOOP

JCVAN EDEN

VILLE D AFRIQUE ASS

LIBERTY GROUP

BMW FINANCIAL

EX PARTE: H D WARDEN

PHAKAMANI IMPACT

REDEFINE PROPERTIES

N C KAWAMBA

VUKILE PROPERTIES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

R M RABALI

F R DELCLOO+1

ROSEWILL PROPERTIES

PROEO TRADE LTD

M L TSOKU

SNS GROUP SA LTD+2

INVESMENT THABEDE+1

E KAWAMBA

SAPO

28678/21

45673/21

55682/21

4473/21

36792/21

46207/21

27193/21

25821/21

49314/21

87614/19

29150/21

54313/21

29966/21



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

S S BALOYI

CASE HIRE CC

R M LENYAI

SHERIFF WITBANK

EX PARTE: A E BRITS

VUKILE PROPERTY FUND

SEG ALLIANCE LTD

F E NKOSI+4

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M O J BALOYI

ANZ| PLANT HIRE

T M LENYAI

J MAHLANGU+1

SAPO

N PEREIRA

A STEYNBERG+1

56388/21

33978/21

3147/19

48197/17

59426/20

32096/21

33289/21

26247/20



14 DECEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLANE J

43. EX PARTE: JJ MULLER 47288/21
44, MOMENTUM METROPOLITAN VS N SINGH 41424/21
45. ABSA BANK LTD 'S Z CASSIM+1 4620/821
46. TSU PROTECTION VS INNOVATIVE STAFFING 1434/21

47. SB GUARANTEE VS M N BULASIGOBO 8138/18

48. ABSA BANK LTD VS M MOROBE 31180/20
49. NW LANDMAN VS B LANDMAN 24929/16
50. B M GEJA VS SGEJA 67848/19
51. ABSABANKLTD VS P T MAPHUTHA 18830/21
52. FZ HLATSHWAYO VS RAF 9795/17

53. N M RAMELA VS RAF 59637/17



54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

STD BANK LTD

C P VAN DYK

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

SAVYON BUILDING LTD

FNB BANK LTD

V MATLALA

FNB BANK LTD

G O LOCHNER

THH REIT LTD

P M MASEKO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

K E MAZIBUKO

J AVAN DYK

J M POTGIETER+3

TAPOTGIETE+1

P RAYNERS+1

E YUNGU+2

P F MNISI

MASATER OF THE HIGH COURT

E S HOBYANE

G LOCHNER

M J MALOMA+19

CHILOANE&ASS+1

13403/21

47422/21

64117/20

18341/20

66049/19

34966/21

32133/21

1892/19

46344/19

51655/21

59246/20

485/19



66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

H E SERFONTEIN+2

C DE BRUIN

PAULSTAT LTD

M L SEKONYA

EX PARTE: M C ODENDAAL

M S RAMUDZULI

J H RABIE

EX PARTE; J A JACOBS+1

EX PARTE: G C BESTER

EX PARTE: C G JOUBERT

EX PARTE; JADU TOIT

N J DE BEER

H BINSBERGN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C E SERFONTEIN+6

P W DE BRUIN

M M SENTLE+1

M H SEKONYA

RS RAMUDZULI

RAF

C DE BEER

T BOUSTEAD

51343/21

56434/20

44789/21

20498/21

55684/21

51136/21

40567/21

57590/21

57841/21

57843/21

57842/21

13863/20

22147/21



79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

M L SEBATA

MULTIFLAT-EIKENHOF

C L MITCHELL+3

PAULSTAT LTD-NEDHOLM+1

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF SUNDEW

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MINISTER OF POLICE

K MONYANYEDI+1

META PLATFORMS INC+5

J S DOLAMO+1

T BATABAIRE+1

EMTLOU

42791/19

44790/21

58099/21

35435/21

690/2020

45644/20



14 DECEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI AJ

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

LEFKOPAUL CC

ABSA BANK LTD

H SCHUTTE

J M LUBISI

INHLE BEVERAGES

J H RABIE

CHARLSON MPORT

L ERASMUS

M MAKAYA

S POSWA-LEROHOLI

M MC-CRACKEN

VS

VS

'S

'S

'S

'S

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

N E CHOKOE+1

M JANSE VAN RENSBURG+1

| SCHUTTE

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS

A J BOSHOFF+1

RAF

O VAN GRAAN

S J ERASMUS+4

L MAKAYA

LAMOLA INC

B MC-CRAKEN

44792/21

79321/18

20426/21

11691/17

22839/21

46593/21

63369/19

47830/20

439/21

38247/21

49505/21



96. CV VAN DEVENTER VS
97. GENCORP INVEST VS
98. FNB BANK LTD VS

99. TRUSTEES OF ROSARU TRUST VS

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

N BALOYI VS
HIRE ALL LTD VS
C G MOLOKO VS

ABSA HOME LOANS+1 VS

EX PARTE: D POTGIETER

EX PARTE: G WATSON+1

GREENHOUSE FUNDING

LPC

M W VAN DEVENTER

SHIBBOLET HOLDINGS LTD

F THANTASWA

FNB BANK LTD

G KHUMALO

PEACH ENGINEEING LTD

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

S MOIPONE+1

VS O M MONONTSI+1

VS A L MPHEPHU

80730/16

21630/18

5909/21

47805/14

48619/21

49069/21

35142/20

55465/20

49001/21

46758/21

48755/20

37658/21



108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

PAULSTAT LTD-NEDHOLM

S K MAHLANGU +1

ADELRINA LTD

HIRE ALL LTD

J H RABIE

V R DENNIS

J H RABIE

J H RABIE

EX PARTE: L J ANDERSON+1

B J BLIGNAUT

METROPOLITAN LIFE VS

STD BANK LTD

C R MASHABELA

VS S NEGUNDA+1

VS MINISTER OF POLICE
VS CITY OF TSHWANE
VS INYOSI PROJECTS
VS RAF

VS S B MAHLANGU
VS RAF

VS RAF

VS R D BLIGNAUT

M MOODLEY

VS P L MAJEKE+1

VS K K MASHABELA+1

44788/21

50149/12&61587/12

35651/21

49068/21

46589/21

36678/21

40573/21

37936/21

46763/21

7580/20

46080/21

28409/21

2458/18



121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

DE WABE ZAPRE VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS +2

EX PARTE; N L PRINSLOO

MKHAGO SUPPLY CC VS MEC OF HEALTH, MPUMALANGA

ERF 133 SUIDERBERG HUISEIENAARRSVERENIGING

BURGERBRUG BELEGGING VS V AMORETTI+2

STD BANK LTD VS M MAKHETHA

NORTHERN WHOLESALE VS CORLINE 174 CC

50188/21

47151/21

27236/14

28458/21

28880/21

12352/20

48292/21



